Guillen's Enterprises, inc
jacuzziparts.com

Quwii) The RAZZA'/

RAZZA" PLUS

LTS

PARTS CATALOG




Guillen's Enterprises, inc
jacuzziparts.com
800-222-7855

CONTENTS

g_azza Refeg?ncz S

ischarge Plumbing

Cascade Weir Assembly

Suction Plumbing

Air Line Piping

Air Blower/Piping Assembly

Equipment Pack Assembly (Includes Pump/Motor and Heater)
Control Panel Cover Assembly (Razza)
System Control Module/Plug Assemblies -
Subplate Assembly/Components
Vent/Drain Assemblies

Skirt/Step Assembly

Foam Batts/Pillows/Thermometer

Other Items Available

TO ORDER

Order

by part number unless otherwise noted. Quantities shown in this
catalog indicate the number of items required. When ordering, specify
the quantity needed.




Guillen's Enterprises, inc
jacuzziparts.com

sEar RAZZA
viE ) RAZZA PLUS o

Repair Assemblies are shown/referenced below.

NOTE: Razza Plus is shown in illustration. The control panel cover has been removed on the Razza Plus
along with the brown control panel with inlay. In place of the old control panel is a 3-position control panel.
A digital thermometer has also been added.

Cascade Weir Assembly

férosiﬁon Control Panel

Joet #1
(Jots are all HTAs
with the exception of
Jet #5)

Front Load

Assemblies (2)

Jot #6

Equipment Pack Assembly
(Includes two .75HP JWB Pump/Motor
Assemblies and a 6 kw Heater

Step Assembly

System Control Module Serial Number/Product Specifications

See General Spa Parts Catalog for information on the following:

Pu Assemblies Suction Fitting/Cover Assembly
m J.l:tt Assembly ;ront Load Fllurg’k!nmln.; oAdulunblv
Assembly System Control ule/Plug
Control Panel Asse ies
2 Position Control Panel System Control Module
3 Position Control Panel Subphtoﬁmwmm (2-Pump)
Ozone Dispersion Fitting Assem

Spa Light And Transformer Assembly



RAZZA

RAZZA PLUS

Model #3400000
Issue Date: 11/93

DISCHARGE PLUMBING

(Sch. 40 PVC piping, shown for reference, is not available from
Jacuzzi Whirlpoocl Bath.)

Guillen's Enterprises, inc
jacuzziparts.com
800-222-7855

1 1/2" Flex
x 10.00°L

To Cascade Weir Assembly

ﬁfl" x 3.00"L

2" Flex
x 28 00"L

2* Flex
x 27.00°L. (Razza Plus)

2" Flex
_x 28.00"L

I 2
x 300°L 2" x 250"L 4 To JeL #5
;}: " \-\ (AMH Jet)
A Ry
(6) \L ), \ i
S cg XY = "To Jel #2 3/'1 Fl?)ﬂ (‘5‘ :b,_
Q- ~6) x B4.00°L ] . - )l
—\~ JI 3 2" x .25 Lx\é 7
Pakad / |"%~-»1 8) 4 (16— 2" x ' i
B o 900" LY\, = - - el ) 55 -l Sl
ik b : 2" x 2B T/
‘—-'-‘) To Jet #3 a _%(ﬁ(—j}_@
2% . O @
A<y 2" x 2.50°L /Je-2" ¥ 425"
e LT T‘m 3) P / o
Y e = e 7. X To Whirlpool )
/ I <) Pump &%\@
o @ Discharge
& o C To Jet #1 ~ =
x 29 80"] ﬁ\b ! Ve 6)
7 Flex 2" % 250°L — § o N, b L
x 28.00'L. (Razza Plus) ‘ W @ '\Q§ #6 ~(1]
"% \ @ ' B @
: /$>>1 1/2" x 450"L 3. =
2" Flex- NP /(fj
x 2000°L NG it
o sy
(147 ¥
= 2" Flex
X 20.00"Lr‘
o
:
To Fi 2 See General Spa Parts Catalog
T Hiokar /@’ for breakdowns on HTA and AMH
Eamy Q Jot Assemblies
Discharge # 2
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTY
1 9250000 Repair Kit, Union Adapter 2
2 0426000 Ell, 90, 2", 8 x S 2
3 0828000 Tee, 2", S X § x S 4
4 7299000 Bushing, Rdcng, 2" x 3/4"™ SPG x 5 1
5 8537000 Ell, Rdcng, 1" x 3/4", S x § 1
6 2488000 Tee, Rdcng, 2" x 2" x 1 1/2"
Ex S xS 5
7 0522000 Ell, 45, 2%, 8 & 8 2
8 0955000 Ell, 90, 1 1/2", Street x Slip 2
] 0157000 Ell, 45, 1 1/2", S x & 1
10 6913000 Check Valve, 2%, 1/4 1b. Spring 1
11 8998000 Restrictor, Flow, .81 I.D. 1
12 0239000 Ell, 90, 1 1/2%, S x 8§ 3
13 0473000 Bushing, Rdeng, 2" x 1 1/2%,
SPG x S 1
14 5901000 Valve, 2", Swing Check, S x S 1
15 0851000 Coupling, 2", 5§ x S 1
16 5933000 Flow Restrictor, 1.00"™ I1.D. 1
* Drill 3/16" dia. through hole in center of 2

check valve claoper.



Guillen's Enterprises, inc
jacuzziparts.com
800-222-7855

RAZZA
RAZZA PLUS |=oons

CASCADE WEIR ASSEMBLY

I

i
—

{Miormhum) r—l

I

M- |

ST == =

P ]ﬁ

T
Gy

See Detail 1
Q O
7/
See Detail 2
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QaTy
1 9393000 Screw, Nylon, Hex Hd, #6-32 x 1.00"L. [
2 9394000 Washer, Nylon, #6 Type A 5
3 8370000 Weir Blade, 1
4 8390000 Weir Gaskst 1
5 9391000 Weir Fitting 5
6 9395000 Washer, Nylon, 3/8 Type A Narrow 5
T 8392000 Nut, Nyion, Hex 3/8-16 UNC b
8 9371000 Baffle Plate, Razza 1
9 9239000 FittinE_. Through-The-Shell, Razza 1
10 9335000 Nut, Fitting, Through-The-Shell, Razza 1

3



RAZZA
RAZZA PLUS [E5E5

SUCTION PLUMBING

. W
WHIRLPFPODL ATH

(Sch. 40 PVC piping, shown for reference, is not available from
Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath.)

Guillen's Enterprises, inc
jacuzziparts.com
800-222-7855

Drill 5,/16" dia.
through hole
and tap lor

//To Vent/Drain G ik To Fronl Load Filter/Skimmer
Assembl - (Bond to Skimmer Bedy before
> . = 4G50 ; ) attaching Skimmer to Shell)
e To Filter g r to She

Fump Suction

02N f /- \ ; :
k( ié’/ £ / Te Suction T¢ Front Load | 1 1/2" x 413"L

Filting Filter /Skimmer /"z L

[ 2" x(5) To System
25 L.u\\,_\ Control
Madule

1 148" x-7.00"L

l/u))’ 1 1/2" Flex
-- —a—— y 2950"L

_,,(5\) To Whirlpool

- Pump Suction

2" Flex
x 84001,

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION aTy
1 9250000  Repair Kit, Union Adaptor 2
2 0851000 Coupling, 2°, Sx S 2
3 0239000 EN,90,11/2°, SxS 1
4 0167000 Tee, 11/2°, SxSxS 1
5 0955000  Ell, 90, 1 1/2° Street x Slip 2
6 B749000 Plug/Flow Switch Assembly 1
7 2488000 Tee, Rdcng, 2°x2°x11/2°SxS xS 1
8 2902000 Restrictor, Flow, 1.19 |.D. 1
9 0522000 Ell, 45,2, SxS 3
10 0828000 Tee, 2", SxSxS 2
" 0426000 EI,90,2.5xS 1
12 4645000 Tube, .25" O.D. Flex Nylon x 96.00°L. 1
13 3054000 Compression Ftng, Straight, .25 2
14 3064000 Bushing, Rdeng, 1/2° x 1/8° SPG x FPT 1
15 4330000 Check Valve, 3 PSI 1

4



o RAZZA
W) RAZZA PLUS [Eerns

Guillen's Enterprises, inc AIR LINE PIPING

Jacuzziparts.com (Sch. 40 PVC piping, shown for reference, is not available from
800-222-7855 Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath.)

1/2" X 4.00"L. 1/2" Flex

¥ 36.00"L.

1/2" Flex

% 21:00%L% 1/2" x 4.00"L.

To Jet #4

To Air Control
Valve Assemblies Ta Jet #2

To Air Control
Valve Assemblies

Flex x 15.00"L. 1/2" x 2.50"L. 1/2" x 4.00"L:

1/2"

To Jet #3 To Jet #5
(AMH Jet)

1/2" Flex
X 36.00"L.

1/2" Flex —
% 21.00"L.

1/2" Flex
X 15.00"L.,

1/2" x 4.00"L:
1/2" x 4.00"L.

To Jet #1
To Jet ¢#6
See General Spa Parts Catalog for 2-Position Control Panel,
AMH and HTA Jet Assemblies.
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION ary

1 0436000 Ell, 90, 1/2°, S xS B

2 0455000 Tee, 1/2", SxSxS 2

3 0647000  Coupling, 1/2°, Sx S 1



RAZZA
RAZZA PLUS |t

AIR BLOWER/PIPING ASSEMBLY

Guillen's Enterprises, inc
jacuzziparts.com
800-222-7855

(g(j() After tightening clamps, drill 9/64" dia. through hole
C)H‘( and install screws, Item 2.
=4l S ?5"]'.._@

Bond with ABS/PVC
cement.

n
2" x 3.00"L. To Air Channel

1l 1/2" Flex

To Vent/Drain Assembly

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION aTy
1 7971000  Plug/Blower Assembly, Snap-in 1
2 4041832  Screw, Tapping, PHP, #8-32 x .75"L. 2
3 0438000 Clamp Hose, #4-40 Worm Drive Type 2
4 0828000 Tee, 2*, SxS xS 1
] 4516000 Flango. Pump, 2* 1
6 0199000 Gasket, Pu Flan&a 1
7 6932832 Bolt, Hex, FI , B/16-18 x 2.00". 4
8 3883832 Washer, £/16 Fit, Type A Pin Wd Ser B
9 6371832  Nut, Elasticlock 5/16-18 4
10 0157000 Ell, 45,1 1/2°,SxS 1
1" 0473000  Bushing, Hqu,Z'xil!Z' SPGxS 2
12 0955000 Hi9011ﬂrSmmnx lip 1
13 1592000 Ell, Street, 2°, 90 1
14 6913000 Check Valve 1

N.S. 7889000  Sonic Foam 1

N.S. 4824000 Tie Wrap 3

N.S.=Not Shown



RAZZA
RAZZA PLUS [=5uies

jacuzziparts.com EQUIPMENT PACK ASSEMBLY

800-222-7855

2" x 2.50"L.

®

2% x .25"L.
( 2" x 11.00%L.

To Vent/Drain
To Suction Assembly

Plumbing

Drill 5/16" dia. through
hole and tap for 1/8 NPT
(3 places)

To System Control

Module
Bond with ABS/PVC

To Suction Plumbing ‘;::::51?:;0;2 i .
>

(2 places) S
2" 0 3
(Whirlpool Pump,

>
NS
ML. b II
To Discharge Plumbing @%
E ]
4
Cﬁ@ Assembly)

x 2.5
N ¥
To Vent/Drain &)
Assembly M ”e
C;ZL. :4
1 1/2" x 4.13"L. G
3/4" Flex g

(9
x 2.00"L. }:&f
3/4" Flex ‘ﬁ

“~\ To System Control
Module

(Filter Pump
Assembly)

A 2" x 2.50"L.

2V T1.75%%.

To System
Control Module

x 2.00"L.

MEM PN DESCRIPTION arty MEM PN DESCRIPTION ary

1 8501000 .75 HP Pump Assembly 2 12 B944000 Restrictor, Flow, 1.63 |.D. 1

2 2552000 .76 HP Motor Assembly 2 13 0473000 Bushing, Rdcnq, 2'x11/2°SPGxS 1

3 0408000 Plug/Meater Assy, Bkw, Snap-In 1 14 0838000 Cogling. 11/2°,Sx§ 1

« 4 0407000 Plug Assy, Hi-Limit, Snap-In 1 15 7355000 Bushing, Hdcnp. 11/2°x3/4"SPGxS 1
*' B 7972000 Heater Cord 1 16 7774000 Valve, Ball, 3/4°, Sx S 1
6 7578000 Plug/Light Assy, Snap-In 1 17 9241000 Adapter, Male, 3/4" x 3/4" MHT 1

7 8374000 Plug Assy, Jets, Snap-in 1 18 9229000 Cap, 3/4", FHT, W/Washer 1

8 2634000 Repair Piping Connector, 2° 2 o= 19 4518000 Flange, Ar o 3

9 0B2B000 Tes, 2°,Sx5xS a2 == 20 0199000 Gasket, Pump 2

10 9232000 , Union 4 il - | 3945832 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 1.00"L 4

1" 0426000 EN, 2°,90,5xS 2 “w: 22 3982832 Washer, 1/4 Ft., Pin Wd Ser 8

== 23 9218000 Waell Nut, Rubber, 1/4-20 4

*Included with [tem 3. Can be ordered separately. ** Quantities shown are for one Pump/Motor Assembly only.
Pump flanges require standard attaching hardware-bolts P/N
3951832, washers P/N 3983832, and nuts PN 3993832.



Guillen's Enterprises, inc

jacuzziparts.com
800-222-785

RAZZA

RAZZA PLUS [=es:

CONTROL PANEL COVER ASSEMBLY

NOTE: This page applies to Razza only.

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTy
1 9381000 Cover Assembly, Control Panel, Razza 1
2 0016000 Rod, Fiberglass, 23.75'L. 1



RAZZA

RAZZA PLUS

Model #9400000
Issue Date: 11/93

SYSTEM CONTROL MODULE/PLUG ASSEMBLIES

Guillen's Enterprises, inc

jacuzziparts.com
800-222-7855

\“—@!
!

8045000
7974000
7976000
7976000
7978000
7970000
7971000
7972000
7973000
7669000
7106000
8470000
3571000
8487000
3982832
4034832
3944832
9569000

DESCRIPTION

g;(stern Cosntrd Mﬁule ge::_‘u Assambly
ug/Door Switch Assy, Snap-n

Plug Assy, Hi-Limit, Snap-in

Plug Assy, Flow Switch, Snap-In

Plug Assy, Lights, SnT-In

Plug Assy, Jats, Snap-In

Plug Assy, Blower, Snap-In

Heater Cord

Plug Assy, Filter, Snap-In

GFC1, 20 Amp, Panel Mount

Timer

Mask, Eﬂipmonl Pack

Screw, Mach., PHP, #10-24 x .50
Standoff, 2.63

Washer, 1/4 Fit, Type A Pin Wd Ser
Nut, Lockng Hd Kep Type, 1/4-20
Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x .75°L.

Repair Terminal Block Assy, 50 Amp

3

B L T T el

*If snap-in plug connector cord is baing replaced P/N D143000 must be ordered in conjunction with ltem &
Iterns 2 through 9 apply to Razza with door interlock switch. See Genaral Parts

for Razza Plus 2-Pump System Control Module/Plug Assemblies information.

0 through 18 apply to both Razzag and Razza Plus.

hems 3



Guillen's Enterprises, inc
jacuzziparts.com
800-222-7855

RAZZA
RAZZA PLUS

Model #38400000
Issue Date: 11/93

DC SUBPLATE ASSEMBLY/COMPONENTS

This applies to Razza units with door interlock switches. See General Spa Parts Catalog *SYSTEM
CONTROL MODULE SUBPLATE/COMPONENTS (2-PUMP)* for Razza Plus information.

(1
ad 5 B
- ¥ ) e
Bl=51 [Bl=s
- NG

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION
1 B752000 Bridge Rectifier, 400 V
2 8901000 Relay, 30 Amp, 110 VDC
3 B745000 Switch, DPDT, 110 VDC
4 7584000 Adjustable Thermostat, Side Shaft
5 7127832 Screw, Thread Rolling, Hex
6 7109000 Adapter, Control
7 5260000 4-Function Air Switch
8 7759000 Heat Indicator Repair Assembly
9 6506000 Circuit Protector, 20 Amp
10 1974000 Bonding Bar

10

3

R B b e () G GO




RAZZA
RAZZA PLUS

Model #2400000
Issue Date: 11/93

VENT/DRAIN ASSEMBLIES

Guillen's Enterprises, inc
jacuzziparts.com
800-222-7855

To Equipment Pack
Plumbing({Item 11)

O

NOTE: Apply PVC compatible

f(i’pe thread compound
meale threads prior
to assembly.

To Equipment Pack
Plumbing

ITEM P/N
1 3044000
2 3053000
3 3054000
4 4649000

e

Air Blower Piping
-

54.00°L

To Front Load N
Filter/Skimmer

To Equipment Pack
Plumbing

DESCRIPTION

Compression Ftng, Ell

Compression Tee

Compression Ftng, Straight

Tube, .25" O.D. Flex Nylon x 96.00°L.

1"

Suction
Plumbing

QaTy

5
2
1
1




P g

Jaev

wHiRLPOOL

RAZZA

RAZZA PLUS

Model #39400000

Issue Date: 11/93

Guillen's Enterprises, in
jacuzziparts.com
800-222-7855

z;mumm&mn—- H

NS

N

C

P/N

7949000
7694833
9474000
8373000
6357000
7138000
9490000
5303837
9144000

.S, 7403000

ies to Razza
Not Shown

SKIRT/STEP ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Step, 19°

Scraw, A Shtmtl, PHP #8 x 1.00°L.

Skirt, Flex Panel, 9.66"x 19
Door, Skirt, 30.63" x 18.75"
Magnet/Clip Assembly

Skirt, Fex , 50" x 19"
Skirt, Flex Panel, 25.18" x 18"
Screw, Drywall, #6-3 x 1.63"L.
Skirt Latch Repair Assembly
Wood Stave

12

aTy

1
5
1
1
1
4
1
66

—




RAZZA
RAZZA PLUS B

FOAM BATTS/PILLOWS/THERMOMETER

(i’) (Large Half)

Guillen's Enterprises, inc
jacuzziparts.com
800-222-7855

(small Hatf) (1) ®
( é ) /GaSket
DO NOT use silicone sealant._ /
Nut (hand-tighten only) l @-'_Em
THERMOMETER DETAIL
—a To Front Load
Fitter/Skimmer
Body
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION aTy
1 0316000 Foam Insert 1
2 6645000 Foam Insert 3
3 9153000 Foam Insert 3
x4 C667000 Thermometer, Digital 1
*=2 N.S. C598945  Pillow, Straight, Two, Silver 1
wax NS, C599945  Pillow, Curved, Two, Silver 1

*Consists of large and small half. Position as shown above.
**Applies to Razza Plus

***These items contain two silver pillows. These items come in pairs only
and cannot be ordered individually. They are also available as options.

13



RAZZA

Jd

WHIRLFOOL

RAZZA PLUS =i

OTHER ITEMS AVAILABLE

Guillen's Enterprises, inc

Jacuzziparts.com 0840000 Heater, Gas, 151,000 BTU
800-222-7855 5010000 Heater, Gas, 560,000 BTU
9504000 Spa Cover Assembly, Razza
C598000 Pillow, Straight, Two
C599000 Pillow, Curved, Two

14



Guillen's Enterprises, inc
jacuzziparts.com
800-222-7855

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
USE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED WITH PRODUCT.

Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath has obtained applicable code (standards) listings generally available on a national basis for products of
thistype. Itisthe responsibility of the installer/owner to determine specific local code compliance prior to installation of the product.
Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath makes no represantation or warranty regarding, and will not be responsible for any code compliance.

Jacuzzl Whirlpool Bath Natlonal Headquarters
P.O. Drawer J, Walnut Creek, CA 94596 (510) 938-7070
Customer Service: Call (510) 938-7411

Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath Reglonal Offices

Western Reglon: 2121 No. California Bivd. Suite 475, Walnut Creek, CA 94596 (510) 938-7070
Midwest Reglon: 2500 West Higgins Rd., Suite 1000, Hoffman Estates, IL 60195 (312) 882-8788
Southern Reglon: 2500 Park Central Bivd,, Suite B6, Decatur, GA 30035 (404) 981-8222
Eastern Reglon: 1680 Route 23, Suite 150, Wayne, NJ 07470 (201) 696-7704

© Copyright 1990 Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath 9492000C 11/83

@ Printed on recycled paper.



